
Onion price in Kerala mandi markets

Commodity Market 1KG Price 1Q Price 1Q Max - Min Date

Onion Taliparamba APMC  29.00  2,900.00  3000 -  2,800.00 2026-01-23

Onion Pala APMC  66.00  6,600.00  7200 -  5,600.00 2026-01-23

Onion Pattambi APMC  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2026-01-23

Onion - 1st Sort Thalasserry APMC  22.00  2,200.00  2600 -  2,000.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Chengannur APMC  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,700.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Pala APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3400 -  2,800.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Pattambi APMC  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Palakkad APMC  36.00  3,600.00  4000 -  3,000.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Pampady APMC  40.00  4,000.00  4500 -  3,500.00 2026-01-23

Onion Cherthala APMC  31.00  3,100.00  3200 -  3,000.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Ettumanoor APMC  24.00  2,400.00  2600 -  2,200.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Thrippunithura APMC  26.00  2,600.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Other Palayam APMC  23.00  2,300.00  2400 -  2,300.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Other Kottarakkara APMC  37.00  3,700.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Chala APMC  25.00  2,500.00  2500 -  2,500.00 2026-01-23

Onion Chala APMC  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  5,000.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Harippad APMC  25.00  2,500.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2026-01-23

Onion - 1st Sort North Paravur APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  5,800.00 2026-01-23

Onion Kannur APMC  27.00  2,700.00  2800 -  2,600.00 2026-01-23

Onion Perumbavoor APMC  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,400.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Other Thirurrangadi APMC  20.00  2,000.00  2000 -  2,000.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Small Harippad APMC  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  6,000.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Big Chavakkad APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3500 -  2,900.00 2026-01-23

Onion - Small Palakkad APMC  47.00  4,700.00  5000 -  4,300.00 2026-01-23
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Onion - Other Kottakkal APMC  27.00  2,700.00  2700 -  2,700.00 2026-01-22

Onion - Small Chengannur APMC  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,400.00 2026-01-22

Onion - Big Kayamkulam APMC  23.00  2,300.00  2400 -  2,200.00 2026-01-22

Onion - Big Thalayolaparambu APMC  27.00  2,700.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2026-01-22

Onion Thalayolaparambu APMC  48.00  4,800.00  5000 -  4,600.00 2026-01-22

Onion Mukkom APMC  26.00  2,600.00  2800 -  2,400.00 2026-01-22

Onion - 1st Sort Broadway market APMC  28.00  2,800.00  3200 -  2,600.00 2026-01-22

Onion - Small Kayamkulam APMC  40.00  4,000.00  4100 -  3,900.00 2026-01-22

Onion - Big Kuruppanthura APMC  32.00  3,200.00  3300 -  3,000.00 2026-01-21

Onion - Small Kuruppanthura APMC  68.00  6,800.00  7000 -  6,600.00 2026-01-21

Onion - Big Athirampuzha APMC  26.00  2,600.00  2700 -  2,500.00 2026-01-21

Onion - Big Kottayam APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3200 -  2,800.00 2026-01-21

Onion - Big Kallachi APMC  25.00  2,500.00  2700 -  2,300.00 2026-01-21

Onion - Small Athirampuzha APMC  51.00  5,100.00  5200 -  5,000.00 2026-01-21

Onion Kottayam APMC  62.00  6,200.00  6400 -  6,000.00 2026-01-21

Onion - Small Anchal APMC  46.00  4,600.00  4600 -  4,600.00 2026-01-20

Onion Perinthalmanna APMC  26.00  2,600.00  2600 -  2,600.00 2026-01-20

Onion - Big Anchal APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3500 -  3,500.00 2026-01-20

Onion - Other Quilandy APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  2,900.00 2026-01-20

Onion - Big Angamaly APMC  36.00  3,600.00  3800 -  3,400.00 2026-01-19

Onion - Small Koduvayoor APMC  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,600.00 2026-01-18

Onion - Big Aroor APMC  29.00  2,900.00  3000 -  2,800.00 2026-01-18

Onion Piravam APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3500 -  2,500.00 2026-01-18

Onion - Big vadakarapathy APMC  19.00  1,900.00  2000 -  1,800.00 2026-01-18

Onion - Small Aroor APMC  71.00  7,100.00  7200 -  7,000.00 2026-01-18

Onion - Big Koduvayoor APMC  36.00  3,600.00  3800 -  3,400.00 2026-01-18

Onion - Big Kollengode APMC  42.00  4,200.00  4400 -  4,000.00 2026-01-17

https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kottakkal-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/chengannur-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kayamkulam-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/thalayolaparambu-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/thalayolaparambu-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/mukkom-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/broadway-market-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kayamkulam-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kuruppanthura-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kuruppanthura-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/athirampuzha-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kottayam-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kallachi-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/athirampuzha-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kottayam-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/anchal-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/perinthalmanna-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/anchal-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/quilandy-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/angamaly-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/koduvayoor-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/aroor-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/piravam-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/vadakarapathy-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/aroor-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/koduvayoor-apmc
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price/onion
https://www.commoditymarketlive.com/mandi-price-market/kollengode-apmc


Onion - Big Munnar APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3500 -  3,500.00 2026-01-17

Onion - Small Kollengode APMC  57.00  5,700.00  5900 -  5,500.00 2026-01-17

Onion - Big Kanjangadu APMC  26.00  2,600.00  2800 -  2,400.00 2026-01-17

Onion - Small Munnar APMC  66.00  6,600.00  6600 -  6,600.00 2026-01-17

Onion - Other Aroor APMC  36.00  3,600.00  3700 -  3,500.00 2026-01-16

Onion - Other Perambra APMC  27.00  2,700.00  2800 -  2,509.00 2026-01-16

Onion Angamaly APMC  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2026-01-16

Onion - Small Parappanangadi APMC  57.00  5,700.00  5700 -  5,600.00 2026-01-15

Onion Anchal APMC  37.00  3,700.00  3700 -  3,700.00 2026-01-15

Onion - Other Parappanangadi APMC  24.00  2,400.00  2400 -  2,300.00 2026-01-15

Onion - Big Kanjirappally APMC  32.00  3,200.00  3500 -  3,000.00 2026-01-14

Onion - Big Aluva APMC  27.00  2,700.00  3000 -  2,400.00 2026-01-13

Onion - Other Chathanoor APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3700 -  3,300.00 2026-01-11

Onion - Small Kattappana APMC  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,500.00 2026-01-11

Onion - Big Aralamoodu APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3500 -  3,000.00 2026-01-11

Onion - Big Kattappana APMC  24.00  2,400.00  2400 -  2,400.00 2026-01-11

Onion - Other Manjeri APMC  27.50  2,750.00  2800 -  2,700.00 2026-01-10

Onion - Big Mannar APMC  26.00  2,600.00  2700 -  2,500.00 2026-01-08

Onion - Other Kondotty APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3100 -  2,900.00 2026-01-08

Onion - Small Kondotty APMC  65.00  6,500.00  6600 -  6,400.00 2026-01-08

Onion - Big Neeleswaram APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3200 -  2,800.00 2026-01-07

Onion - Small Mannar APMC  66.00  6,600.00  6700 -  6,500.00 2025-12-30

Onion Thrissur APMC  28.00  2,800.00  2800 -  2,800.00 2025-12-26

Onion - Big Vamanapuram APMC  25.00  2,500.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2025-12-25

Onion - Big Vadakkenchery APMC  25.00  2,500.00  3000 -  2,000.00 2025-12-23

Onion - Small Vadakkenchery APMC  65.00  6,500.00  8000 -  5,000.00 2025-12-23

Onion Pampady APMC  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2025-12-23
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Onion - Small vadakarapathy APMC  39.00  3,900.00  4000 -  3,800.00 2025-12-21

Onion - Other Pothencode APMC  35.00  3,500.00  3600 -  3,500.00 2025-12-21

Onion - Big Chelakkara APMC  29.00  2,900.00  3000 -  2,800.00 2025-12-20

Onion Aralamoodu APMC  40.00  4,000.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2025-12-14

Onion - Big Thodupuzha APMC  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  2,800.00 2025-12-10

Onion - Small Thodupuzha APMC  58.00  5,800.00  5800 -  5,600.00 2025-12-10

Onion - Big Kodungalloor APMC  18.00  1,800.00  1800 -  1,800.00 2025-12-08

Onion - Small Chengannur  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Big Aluva  25.00  2,500.00  2800 -  2,200.00 2025-11-06

Onion - 1st Sort Thalasserry  22.00  2,200.00  2500 -  2,000.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Other Palayam  22.00  2,200.00  2300 -  2,200.00 2025-11-06

Onion - 1st Sort Broadway market  22.00  2,200.00  2600 -  2,000.00 2025-11-06

Onion Taliparamba  27.00  2,700.00  2800 -  2,600.00 2025-11-06

Onion Kuruppanthura  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Big Pampady  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Other Kallachi  24.00  2,400.00  2600 -  2,200.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Other Harippad  60.00  6,000.00  6400 -  6,000.00 2025-11-06

Onion Perumbavoor  28.00  2,800.00  3200 -  2,200.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Big Athirampuzha  24.00  2,400.00  2500 -  2,300.00 2025-11-06

Onion Athirampuzha  65.00  6,500.00  6600 -  6,400.00 2025-11-06

Onion Mukkom  25.00  2,500.00  2600 -  2,400.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Small vadakarapathy  29.00  2,900.00  3000 -  2,800.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Big Kuruppanthura  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  3,000.00 2025-11-06

Onion Chengannur  22.00  2,200.00  2400 -  2,100.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Big Harippad  22.00  2,200.00  2700 -  2,200.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Big Angamaly  30.00  3,000.00  3400 -  2,800.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Big Piravam  40.00  4,000.00  4200 -  3,800.00 2025-11-06
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Onion - Big Thrippunithura  26.00  2,600.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2025-11-06

Onion - Small Palakkad  76.00  7,600.00  8000 -  7,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion Aralamoodu  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Chala  22.00  2,200.00  2200 -  2,200.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Cherthala  26.00  2,600.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Other Kondotty  23.00  2,300.00  2400 -  2,200.00 2025-11-05

Onion Perinthalmanna  22.00  2,200.00  2400 -  2,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Small Koduvayoor  47.00  4,700.00  4900 -  4,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Vadakkenchery  25.00  2,500.00  3000 -  2,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Small Aroor  71.00  7,100.00  7200 -  7,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Neeleswaram  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Other Kottarakkara  40.00  4,000.00  4000 -  3,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Koduvayoor  42.00  4,200.00  4400 -  4,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Kothamangalam  25.00  2,500.00  3000 -  2,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Other Kannur  26.00  2,600.00  2700 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Small Vadakkenchery  60.00  6,000.00  6500 -  5,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion Chala  66.00  6,600.00  6600 -  6,600.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Other Thirurrangadi  21.00  2,100.00  2100 -  2,100.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Aroor  23.00  2,300.00  2400 -  2,200.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Kayamkulam  26.00  2,600.00  2700 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Small Kayamkulam  52.00  5,200.00  5300 -  5,100.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Other Chavakkad  34.00  3,400.00  3400 -  3,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Other Vamanapuram  25.00  2,500.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Palakkad  31.00  3,100.00  3500 -  2,500.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Big Kanjangadu  25.00  2,500.00  2800 -  2,300.00 2025-11-05

Onion - 1st Sort North Paravur  45.00  4,500.00  5000 -  4,000.00 2025-11-05

Onion - Other Chelakkara  29.00  2,900.00  3000 -  2,800.00 2025-11-03
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Onion - Big Pala  70.00  7,000.00  7300 -  6,700.00 2025-11-03

Onion Thalayolaparambu  50.00  5,000.00  5200 -  4,800.00 2025-11-03

Onion - Other Anchal  27.00  2,700.00  2800 -  2,600.00 2025-11-02

Onion - Big Thalayolaparambu  24.00  2,400.00  2600 -  2,300.00 2025-11-02

Onion Thrissur  24.00  2,400.00  2400 -  2,400.00 2025-11-02

Onion - Big Mannar  25.00  2,500.00  2600 -  2,400.00 2025-11-01

Onion - Small Mannar  40.00  4,000.00  4100 -  3,900.00 2025-11-01

Onion Ettumanoor  57.00  5,700.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-11-01

Onion - Big Kottayam  22.00  2,200.00  2400 -  2,000.00 2025-11-01

Onion - Other Perambra  25.00  2,500.00  2600 -  2,400.00 2025-11-01

Onion - Other Thamarassery  19.00  1,900.00  2500 -  1,800.00 2025-11-01

Onion Kottayam  52.00  5,200.00  5400 -  5,000.00 2025-11-01

Onion - Big Ettumanoor  26.00  2,600.00  2800 -  2,500.00 2025-11-01

Onion - Big Pattambi  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2025-10-31

Onion - Small Pattambi  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-31

Onion - Other Quilandy  27.00  2,700.00  2700 -  2,600.00 2025-10-30

Onion - Other Kottakkal  21.00  2,100.00  2200 -  2,000.00 2025-10-30

Onion - Small Parappanangadi  61.00  6,100.00  6100 -  6,000.00 2025-10-29

Onion - Big Kollengode  22.00  2,200.00  2400 -  2,000.00 2025-10-29

Onion - Other Parappanangadi  24.00  2,400.00  2400 -  2,300.00 2025-10-29

Onion - Small Kollengode  47.00  4,700.00  4900 -  4,500.00 2025-10-29

Onion - Big Vandiperiyar  32.00  3,200.00  3200 -  3,000.00 2025-10-28

Onion - Small Vandiperiyar  50.00  5,000.00  5000 -  4,800.00 2025-10-28

Onion - Other Irinjalakkuda  20.00  2,000.00  2000 -  2,000.00 2025-10-28

Onion - Other Manjeri  17.00  1,700.00  1750 -  1,650.00 2025-10-24

Onion - Other Moovattupuzha  18.00  1,800.00  1900 -  1,700.00 2025-10-23

Onion - 1st Sort Balarampuram  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  3,000.00 2025-10-22
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Onion - Big Kattappana  21.00  2,100.00  2300 -  2,100.00 2025-10-20

Onion - Small Kattappana  48.00  4,800.00  4800 -  4,500.00 2025-10-20

Onion - Big Munnar  45.00  4,500.00  4800 -  4,000.00 2025-10-18

Onion - Small Munnar  60.00  6,000.00  6000 -  5,000.00 2025-10-18

Onion - Other Chengannur  20.00  2,000.00  2100 -  1,800.00 2025-10-15

Onion - Small Thodupuzha  36.00  3,600.00  3600 -  3,400.00 2025-10-13

Onion - Big Thodupuzha  26.00  2,600.00  2600 -  2,400.00 2025-10-13

Onion Kanjirappally  58.00  5,800.00  6000 -  5,500.00 2025-10-10

Onion - Big Kanjirappally  22.00  2,200.00  2500 -  2,000.00 2025-10-10

Onion - Other Madhavapuram  35.00  3,500.00  3700 -  3,400.00 2025-10-07

Onion Chalakudy  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  2,300.00 2025-09-15

Onion - Other Kodungalloor  20.00  2,000.00  2200 -  1,900.00 2025-09-15

Onion - Small Cherthala  39.00  3,900.00  4200 -  3,800.00 2025-09-01

Onion - Big Moovattupuzha  23.00  2,300.00  2300 -  2,000.00 2025-08-22

Onion Wadakkanchery  30.00  3,000.00  3000 -  2,500.00 2025-07-29

Onion - Big vadakarapathy  24.00  2,400.00  2500 -  2,300.00 2025-07-29

Onion Vengeri(Kozhikode)  55.00  5,500.00  5500 -  5,200.00 2025-07-15

Onion Punalur  30.00  3,000.00  3200 -  2,800.00 2025-06-19

Onion - Other Pampady  40.00  4,000.00  4500 -  3,500.00 2025-06-18

Onion - Other Chathanoor  25.00  2,500.00  2700 -  2,300.00 2025-06-13

Onion - Other Vandiperiyar  44.00  4,400.00  4400 -  4,000.00 2025-05-14

Onion - Other Mannar  51.00  5,100.00  5200 -  5,000.00 2025-04-11

Onion - Other Pothencode  480.40  48,040.00  48080 -  48,000.00 2025-04-03

Onion - Big Nedumkandam  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,800.00 2025-03-07

Onion - Small Nedumkandam  42.00  4,200.00  4200 -  4,200.00 2025-03-07

Onion Pala  100.00  10,000.00  10400 -  9,800.00 2025-01-16

Onion - Other Kothamangalam  65.00  6,500.00  7000 -  6,000.00 2024-12-13
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Onion - Small Ernakulam  76.00  7,600.00  7800 -  7,400.00 2024-12-11

Onion - Big Ernakulam  66.00  6,600.00  6800 -  6,400.00 2024-12-11

Onion - Small Angamaly  75.00  7,500.00  8000 -  7,000.00 2024-11-20

Onion - Other Koduvayoor  72.00  7,200.00  7400 -  7,000.00 2024-11-13

Onion - Other Cherthala  41.00  4,100.00  4200 -  4,000.00 2024-09-25

Onion - Small Thrippunithura  55.00  5,500.00  5600 -  5,500.00 2024-09-05

Onion - Other Kollam  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2024-06-03

Onion Punalur VFPCK  28.00  2,800.00  3000 -  2,600.00 2024-05-15

Onion - Other Anchal VFPCK  36.00  3,600.00  3700 -  3,500.00 2024-05-15

Onion - Small Moovattupuzha  36.00  3,600.00  3900 -  3,500.00 2024-02-19

Onion - 1st Sort Anyara(EEC)  36.00  3,600.00  3700 -  3,500.00 2024-02-02

Onion - Big Alappuzha  18.00  1,800.00  2500 -  1,800.00 2023-06-30

Onion - Small Alappuzha  70.00  7,000.00  8000 -  7,000.00 2023-06-15

Onion - Other Punalur  38.00  3,800.00  4000 -  3,600.00 2023-03-30

Onion - Other Alappuzha  61.00  6,100.00  6150 -  6,000.00 2022-11-18
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